

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2021

In

COMPANY PETITION 1015 OF 2008

Prabha P. Shenai (sr. Citizen) Through C.a.PETITIONER

Prakash R. Shenai (applicant)

V/S

Harendra Singh Bisht And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 996 OF 2021

In

COMPANY PETITION 1015 OF 2008

Prabha P. ShenaiPETITIONER

V/S

Harendra Singh Bisht And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13536 OF 2021

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 995 OF 2021

Prabha P. Shenai (sr. Citizen) Through C.a.PETITIONER

Prakash R. Shenai (applicant)

V/S

Official LiquidatorRESPONDENT

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Asstt. Official Liquidator Present.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho Advocate for Official Liquidator.

None for Applicant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 21st July, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/08/2023 (at 02.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)