

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.995 OF 2021  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2008

Prabha P. Shenai (Sr. Citizen)

...Applicant

Between :

Sri. Harendra Singh Bisht

...Org. Petitioner  
(Now Closed as  
Adjudicated Claim is paid)

V/s.

Official Liquidator of M/s. Crown  
Maritime Co (I) Ltd,  
Bombay High Court,

...Respondent No.1

WITH  
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.13536 OF 2021  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.995 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.996 OF 2021  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2008  
WITH  
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.13534 OF 2021  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.996 OF 2021

None for the Applicant

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator is present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2024.09.06  
19:06:28  
+0530

NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL

**PC.** :

1. None appears for the Applicants in all these Applications.
2. Mr. Carvalho, learned Counsel appears for the Official Liquidator and submits that although the Official Liquidator's office has endeavoured to obtain a copy of Interim Application No. 995, there has been no response on behalf of the Applicant.
3. Accordingly, list on **7<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.**
4. Registry to issue notice to the Applicant in all these Applications intimating of the next date and to remain present in person or through a duly authorised Advocate, failing which this Court will consider dismissing the Applications.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**