



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.995 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.1015 OF 2008

Prabha P. Shenai (Sr. Citizen)
Through C.A. Prakash R. Shenai ... Applicant.
In the matter between:
Sri Harendra Singh Bisht ... Orig. Petitioner
Versus
Official Liquidator of M/s. Crown
Maritime Co. (I) Ltd. ... Respondent.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho for Official Liquidator, through video conferencing.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : July 16, 2025

P.C.:

1. The order of 11th November, 2024 records that the applications are dismissed. In view thereof, the Registry is directed not to list the matters before this Court as the same are already been dismissed.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]