



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2021**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 996 OF 2021**  
**IN**  
**COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008**

Prabha P. Shenai (Sr. citizen) through C.A. Prakash R.  
Shenai ...Applicant

**Versus**

Harendra Singh Bisht and Another ...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Prakash Shenai, CA of Prabha P. Shenai for Applicant.*  
*Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho for OL.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. By order of even date, Interim Applications are restored to file.
3. Let copy of the Interim Applications be served upon Official Liquidator within period of one week from today.
4. Reply to both the Applications be filed within period of two weeks thereafter.
5. List on **2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**