

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2021**

**IN**

**COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008**

Prabha P. Shenai (Sr. Citizen) Through

CAa. Prakash R. Shenai (applicant)

...Applicant

Versus

Harendra Singh Bisht And Ors.

...Defendants

**WITH**

**IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 13536 OF 2021**

**IN**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2021**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 996 OF 2021**

**IN**

**COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008**

**WITH**

**IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 13534 OF 2021**

**IN**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 996 OF 2021**

-----

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. Official Liquidator, present.

Mr. Prakash Shenai, CA of the Applicant, present.

Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar, for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C.**

1. Today Mr. Carvalho, appearing on behalf of the Respondent No.1 seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply similarly.
2. Mr. Rajasekhar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent Nos.3 and 4 submits that a copy of the Interim Application has not been served upon him. A copy shall be served upon the Advocates for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
3. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2025.
4. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> October 2025** for hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]