

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2021

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008

Prabha P. Shenai (Sr. Citizen) through C.A. Prakash R. Shenai...Applicant

Between

Harendra Singh Bisht And Anr.

...Org. Petitioner

Versus

Official Liquidator of M/s. Crown

Maritime Co. (I) Ltd. Bombay High Court,

...Respondent No.1

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION(L) NO. 13536 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 996 OF 2021

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION(L) NO. 13534 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 35461 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2008

Mr. Prakas Shenai CA of the Applicant present.

Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar- Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator present.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	12th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Registry is directed to accept the reply. Stand over to 19th December, 2025 (HOB).

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]